sheet liabilities granted and received (in particular derivative instruments) sensitive to interest rate fluctuations.

Table 2.21. The sensitivity of interest income in the Group’s banking book

Sensitivity of economic value reflects the fair value changes of items in the portfolio arising from the parallel shift of the yield curves by 100 bps. up
or down (the most unfavourable of the scenarios mentioned).

Table 2.22. The economic value sensitivity measure of the Group’s banking book

In addition, the Group performs an economic value sensitivity analysis under the two standard scenarios used for supervisory purposes and under the
six supervisory scenarios referred to in Article 98(5) of Directive 2013/36/EU, and an interest income sensitivity analysis under the two standard
scenarios used for supervisory purposes referred to in Article 98(5) of Directive 2013/36/EU.

Table 2.23. A stress test analysis of the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk

* The results of the stress-test analysis are presented for the Bank only, for currencies representing at least 5% of the total financial assets in the
banking book. Stress-tests are presented in accordance with EBA guidelines on IRRBB.

Measure name 30.06.2021 31.12.2020

Sensitivity of interest income (PLN million) -496 -527

Measure name 30.06.2021 31.12.2020

Sensitivity of economic value (in PLN million) -1 542 -443

30.06.2021 31.12.2020 30.06.2021 31.12.2020

Parallel shift of the interest rate curves by +200 bps -2 913 -776 1 203 1 371

Parallel shift of the interest rate curves by -200 bps 2 108 644 -831 -726

Parallel shift of the interest rate curves by a given increase for each currency -3 609 -976

Parallel shift of the interest rate curves by a given decrease for each currency 2 225 644

Increase in long-term rates 191 717

Decrease in long-term rates -725 -1 089

Sudden shock of interest rates -1 993 -1 389

Moderate interest rate shock 1 326 824

Measure name * The economic value sensitivity

measure

The interest income value

sensivity measure

CAPITAL ADEQUACY AND OTHER INFORMATION OF THE POWSZECHNA
KASA OSZCZĘDNOŚCI BANK POLSKI SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA GROUP SUBJECT
TO DISCLOSURE AT 30 JUNE 2021 (IN PLN MILLION)

 Page 19/39

The table below presents the own funds requirements for market risk in the Bank’s Group.

Table 2.24. Market risk under the standardised approach [template EU MR1]

The own funds requirement for currency risk was zero due to the fact that the total currency position did not exceed 2% of the own funds of the Bank’s